

Skagit County Auditor

3/28/2013 Page

1 of

2 9:47AM

When recorded return to: Mr. Hubertus Guenther, Trustee Mrs. Tanya Guenther 220 W. Francis, Ste 2 Spokane, WA 99205

Filed for Record at Request of Land Title and Escrow

Escrow Number: 145738-OAE

Grantor: David Allegre and Linda Allegre

Grantee: Guenther Living Trust

Tax Parcel Number(s): P100253/4561-004-027-0006 Abbreviated Legal: Unit 27, TD Dock, Skyline #23

Statutory Warranty Deed

THE GRANTOR(S) DAVID ALLEGRE AND LINDA ALLEGRE, HUSBAND AND WIFE for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to HUBERTUS GUENTHER AND TANYA GUENTHER, TRUSTEES OF THE GUENTHER LIVING TRUST, DATED JANUARY 26, 2011

GRANTEE(S) the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington

Unit 27, TD Dock, "PLAT OF SKYLINE NO. 23," according to the Third Amended Declaration thereof recorded June 25, 1999, under Auditor's File No. 9906240084, records of Skagit County, Washington, and as per Amended Survey Map and Plans thereof recorded in Volume 15 of Plats, pages 78 through 80, inclusive, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in the City of Anacortes, County of Skagit, State of Washington.

Subject to all covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, agreements and easements of record including, but not limited to, those shown on Schedule "B-1" of Land Title Company's Preliminary Commitment No. 145738-OAE.

Dated March 18, 2013

EXAGIT COUNTY WASHING

2013/057

MAR 28 2013

Amount Paid \$ 40 / 0 . 0 0
Skagit Co. Treasurer
By Man Deputy

LPB 10-05(i-i) Page 1 of 2

42				
STATE OF thew	<i>ல்</i> ப்	ì		
COUNTY OF Mau	i .			
I certify that I know or have	satisfactory eviden	ce that David A	Hegre and Linda	Allegre
the persons who appeared b	efore me, and said	persons acknowl	edged that	they
signed this instrument and acl	mowledge it to be			nd voluntary act for the
uses and purposes mentioned	in this instrument.		•	WHITE OF HAWKIII
Dated: 3/18/2	013	\bigcirc	\sim 2	SUN DIABUTE
Dated. Ofto 1-3	- 	Done	entar	el ex
and the second	<u> </u>			506-96
			and for the State	of theways
	e a company of the co	Residing at	Chee t	2 8 3 3 3
	A Same	My appointment	expires:	Control of the contro
	And the second second			
ــــ				
	oc. Date: 3/18		ages: 2	
Į Ne	otary Name: Irene	L Sands	2nd Circuit	
De	c. Description:	Statutory	MAH P	5 11/1
[]	Harranty D	ed	OF HAWMINI	No.
-	7 (0:0		Spell	
,	tary Signature	Pate Date	908-86	KSĪ
110	ary orginatore	Date	<u> </u>	
		And the second	ON ANTO	A STATE OF THE STA
			William S 13	Milling.
			1	,
				neren _{na.}

LPB 10-05(i-l) Page 2 of 2

